Revenue
Real Estate

Personal Property
Unrestricted State Aid

Restricted Grants - State

Homestead & Roliback
Other Revenues
Transfers

Advances

All Other Sources

Total

Expenditures
Personnel Services

Retirement/Insurance Benefits

Purchased Services
Supplies and Materials
Capital Outlay
Principal

Interest

Other

Transfers

Advances

Totals

Revenue Over/(Under) Exp
Opening Balance

Ending Balance

Y

General Fund Analysis
June 30, 2020 and 2021

June June FY
FY 20 YTD FY 20 YTD FY 21 YTD Difference
$ 9,720,869 $ 9,720,869 $ 9,879,309 158,440
422,944 422,944 451,781 28,837
9,935,431 9,935,431 10,357,842 422,411
377,252 377,252 377,866 614
1,262,080 1,262,080 1,233,688 (28,392)
1,904,671 1,904,671 2,526,884 622,213
131,738 131,738 99,447 (32,291)
23,754,985 23,764,985 24,926,817 1,171,832
12,302,174 12,302,174 12,552,180 250,006
4,536,692 4,536,692 4,542,928 6,236
5,974,799 5,974,799 5,962,472 (12,327)
656,416 656,416 520,192 (136,224)
400,459 400,459 184,974 (215,485)
- - 51,269 51,269
- - 9,324 9,324
257,732 257,732 264,396 6,664
24,128,272 24,128,272 24,087,735 (40,537)
(373,287) (373,287) 839,082
5,360,048 5,360,048 4,986,761
$ 4,986,761 $ 4.986.761 $ 5825843

Percent
Change

1.63%
6.82%
4.25%

0.16%

0.00%
32.67%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

2.03%
0.14%
-0.21%
-20.75%
-53.81%
0.00%
0.00%
2.59%
0.00%

0.00%
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ELIDA LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
CASH RECONCILIATION REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2020

ELIDA BALANCE . $18,970,403.09

GROSS DEPOSITORY (BANK) BALANCES:

FIRST FEDERAL - CHECKING $4,814,045.19
CITIZENS BANK - PAYROLL $0.00
THE STATE BANK - MONEY MARKET $4,564.71
FIRST FEDERAL-MONEY MARKET-EE PROJECT $1,424,006.32
THE STATE BANK - CD $300,000.00
CITIZENS BANK - CD $300,000.00
UNION BANK - CD $250,000.00
SUB-TOTAL: DEPOSITORY (BANK) BALANCE 7005622
INVESTMENTS:
STAR BANK $5,103,665.96
STAR PLUS $0.00
PETERSON ESCROW $500,316.74
BUILDING INVESTMENTS $530,897 .41
ELEMENTARY BUILDING PROJECT $5,829,202.28
SUB-TOTAL: INVESTMENTS §11,964,172.39
CASH IN TRANSIT TO DEPOSITORY $0.00
PETTY CASH BALANCES; $4,600.00
SUB-TOTAL: PETTY CASH BALANCE $4,600.00
CHANGE FUNDS $1,600.00
TOTAL $19,062,988.61
OUTSTANDING CHECKS - GENERAL FUND $92,585.52
OUTSTANDING CHECKS - PAYROLL $0.00
TOTAL (RECONGILED BALANCE) $18,970,403.00
ADJUSTMENTS
$0.00
ADJUSTED TOTAL $18,970,403.09
CASH ON HAND (UNRECORDED AND UNDEPOSITED) $0.00
y f%
TREASUREK

ASSISTANT TREASURER
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Elida Local Schools

FY 2020-2021 Permanant Appropriations by Fund/SCC - #14

6/30/2021

Eund

Genersl

Salarias-100
Fringes-200

Purchased Servicas-400
Supplies-500

Capital Outlay-800
Debt/Other-800
Advances/Transfers-000
Total

General-Buses
General-Cap fmpr.
General-Facility Rapairs
General-Ed Supplies
General-Budget Res.
Spaclal Trust

Subtotal

Bond Relirement
Bond Retirement
Bond Retirement-EE

Special Revonue

HS Hall of Fame

HS Principal Trust

HS TAC

EE TAC

MS Principal Fund

EE Principal Fund

El Principal Fund

District Staff Fund

HS Guidance IUMC Funds
Marths Holden Jennings Grant
Library Grant

Library Grant

Ed. Foundation

Miller Schofar.

Fought Schaler

Grit 9 Scholarship

V. Mauk Scholar.

Stand Energy Schal.

Dennis Pintor Mem Fund
Bob Kuhn Memorial Fund
Alvie Cockersll Schol.

Travis R. Miller Mem. Schol.
The Shin Family Scholarship
Dulsbohn/Sextan Scholarship

Woadrow and Marjoris Baxter Scholarship

Orman Renner Scholarship
Scoft Graham Harmon Scholarship
Davis Family Scholarship

Pat Dally Memorial Scholarship
EEA Scholar.

Shirley Maag Schalarship
Weight Room Trust

Football Lockemoom

Jake Huffer Memorial

Paula Swick Memorial

Durelt Blank Memorial Scholarship
The Mitchell Schalarship

The Ciass of 1983 Scholarship
Dick Prince Fund

Elida Breakfast Club

Aaron Griffith Scholarship
Grand Piano Fund

Medical Mulual Scholarship
Paul Sluss Memorual Schalarship
Fieldhouse Project

Athletics

HS Band

Swing Chair

MS Band & Cholr

BB Cheerloadsers

FB Cheerloaders

MS Cheerleaders

EMS Girls Basketball

EMS Girls Volleyball

Tempte Christian

Temple Christian

Ohio K12 Network

Student Weliness and Success
Safety Grant

Safety Grant

Raca To The Top

Race To Ths Top

ESSER

ESSER 1t

CARES-LIBRARY

Broadband Grant

Rural and Smafl Town Grant
IDEA B 2020

IDEA B 2021

IDEAB

Title 1li

Tille | FY 2020

Title | FY 2021

Title | FY 2021-Sch Improvement
Expanding Opportunities Grant
IDEAB-PRESCHOOL RESTORATION
TIIA 2019-20

TIA 2020-21

v

Subtotal

001-0000

001-8100
001-8200
001-8400
a01-8700
001-8800
007-0401

002-0000
002-8219

018-9771
018-9772
018-9773
018-775
018-8804
018-8805
018-8806
018-8000
018-0026
019-9211
018-9220
018-8321
028-0000
028-8300
020-0500
026-0509
020-0700
028-9702
026-9704
029-0705
028-9710
020-9716
020-8720
020-6721
028-9722
028-9730
026-8751
029-9752
026-9764
020-9800
020-0801
026-9901
029-9903
029-9905
026-9806
026-9907
020-0908
029-0009
020-6911
020-9912
020-9914
029-8915
020-8919
020-0020
020-9920
200-0000
300-8440
300-8470
300-8495
300-8553
300-8554
300-0556
300-0558
300-9569
401-8220
401-9221
451-8221
487-9221
409-9220
400-9321
508-8215
508-9213
507-9021
507-8022
507-8321
510-0221
510-9321
510-9220
516-9221
5§16-8321
551-8221
572-9220
572-0221
572-0621
572-9721
587-0221
$80-8220
500-8221
508-8221

Appropriations

$12,631,162.64
4,604,632.89
6,385,062.26
621,791.24
188,273.84
355,684.75

24,786,667.62

227,645.72
14,762.90
547,651.54

26,576,887.78

2,5609,066.70
1.301,648.51

3,434.03
501.07
4,000.00
523324
17.667.19

4,807.11
62.85

2.04
1,381.21
18,858.47

510.00

344,76

510.00
765.00
2,382.50
2,540.00
1,6520.00

1,020.00

810.00
2,040.00

1,020.00

1,020.00

1,020.00

204,656.15
§,803.21

885.7¢
3,638.27
500.00
1.830.75
408,48
454,37
500.00
214,016.63
5,400.00
840,533.88
10.114.68
11,428.32

503,085.17
1,867,883.75
3,000.00
30,283.23
116,706.87
48,802.65
679,839.42
21,654.04
11.791.34
70,266,690
596,661,51
125,824.12
12,324.27
14,340.70
10,700.556
84,423.28
45,722.41

Additions

5,714,408.17

ecoococe

© oococo

co

OO DOO0DOODNO00000OROODOCOCOO0000C0

Ca o u
oo

coa

69.16

cocooocacocooOO0OABAaCOOO0

Modified

Appropriations ~ Deseription

$  12,631,162.64
4,604,852.80
8,385,052.26
621,781.24
188,273.84
356,684.75

24,786,597.62

227,645.72
14,702.00
£547,951.54

25,576,887.78

2,568,066.70
1,301,849.61

3,434.03
591.07
4,000.00
6,233.24
17.667.19
4,807.11
§2.95
204
1.381.21
18,868.47
510.00
344.76
510.00
766.00
2,382.50
2,540.00
1.620.00
1,020.00
810.00
2,040.00

1,020.00

1,020.00

1,020.00

204,656,15
5.603.21
685.79
8,688.27
500.00
1,636.75
408.46
454.37
500.00
214,085.79
6,400.00
840,633.08
10,114.68
11,428.32

603,885.17
1,457,983.76
3,000.00
30,293.23
115,708.87
48,902.65
679,830.42
21,654.94
11,701.34
70,266.60
506,651.61
126,824.12
12,324.27
14,340.79
10,700.55
©4,423.28
46,722.41

5,714,475.33



4
-
Capits| Prolects
PI Fund

Bullding EE-Local Shera
Building EE-State Shars
Building EE-LFI
Building EE-LFIHnterest
Bullding

nd
Lunchroom

Subtotat

FEiduciary Fypds
OHSAA

MS Yearbook
TSA

MS Video

5th Quiz Bowl
MS Quiz Bowl
6th Quiz Bowl
HE Quiz Bowl
DECA

FCCLA
Articulations

Jr. Optimlet
Enviranmental Club

Latin Club
Spanish Club
Grit@
STARS

FFA

HS PBIS
Musical

HS Student Council
MS Student Cauncit
MS Spring Trip
Class of 2014
Class of 2015
Class of 2018
Clasa of 2017
Class of 2018
Class of 2019
Clasa of 2020
Class of 2021
Clasgs of 2022
Class of 2023
Reflactor
OHSAA
National Hanor
Subtotsal

Total

S

008-0000
010-8511
010-9711
004-8511
004-9611
004-8011

0068-0000

022-9214
200-9180
200-0183
200-9185
200-9194
200-0105
200-0106
200-0197
200-9310
200-9313
200-9312
200-9314
200-9315
200-0316
200-9325
200-9326
200-9327
200-0328
200-0320
200-9330
200-9331
200-0385
200-9610
200-06814
200-96815
200-9834
200-8835
200-9838
200-96837
200-8838
200-9830
200-86840
200-9641
200-8642
200-8643
200-8880
200-9750
200-8710

Please sign and retum to me al the Beard Meeting.

Thank You

214,963.01 - 214,063.01
500,000.00 5€0,000.00
§00,000.00 £00,000.00
2,115,000.00 2,115,000.00
230,000.00 - 230,000.00
150,000.00 - 160,000.00
3,700,083.91 3,700,003.91
1,430,077.28 0 1,430,077.26
1,430,077.26 1,430,077.26
20,235.30 0 20,235.30
3,000.00 0 3,000.00
- 0 -
- 0 -
76.18 0 76.16
521.70 0 §21.70
86.58 0 88.58
100.00 0 100.00
- 0 -
2,842.11 0 2,842.11
- 0 -
797.70 0 797.7¢
- 0 -
500.00 0 §00.00
- 0 -
783.36 0 7€3.308
2,310.20 ] 2,310.30
1,717.94 o 1,717.04
5,401.69 0 6,401.69
25,068.93 0 25,000.03
4,342.83 0 4,342,883
41,184.85 [ 41,184.85
3,310.69 ) 3,310.60
3,560.89 0 3,600.80
121,484.17 0 121,484.17
. 0 =
0 .
0 -
0 .
0 .
o -
- 0 .
7,027.80 [ 7,027.80
7.310.08 ] 7,310.08
2,8868.88 [ 2,680.88
21,518.08 - 21,518.08
82545 o 825.45
276,781.16 276,781.18
$40,578.832.49 60.16 3 4067800185
/30721
Date
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Account

Star Ohio

First Federal Checking

The State Bank Money Market
Boenning & Scattergood
Boenning & Scattergood-EE
State Bank CD

Citizens CD

Union Bank

General Fund
Activity Funds
Building Fund

Interest Transfer to 001
Total

Building Fund-EE
Building Escrow-Peterson

Elida Local Schools

Rates and Investments
June 30, 2021

Maturity
Date Rate
0.07%
0.25%
0.25%
Various .25-2%
Various .25-2%
2/3/22 0.19%
9/10/21 0.18%
1/7/2022 0.65%
MTD
Interest
$ 255.06 $
$ 130.83 $
$ 0.03 $
$ 7,512.73 $
$ - $

FYTD

Interest

22,446.46
3,246.65

6,134.39

182,418.25
11.09

Month End
Balance
$ 5,103,665.96
$ 4,814,045.19
$ 4,564.71
$ 530,897.41
$ 5,829,292.28
$ 300,000.00
$ 300,000.00
$ 250,000.00

Grand Total

1,722,952.89
(193,342.00)

$ 1,529,610.89

$ 798,151.93
$ 11.09






